02-21-2002 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (modified) Patent and Trademark Office hed original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 01989176 Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Nycomed Imaging AS Nycomed AS Address: Nycoveien 2, 0485 Oslo, NORWAY Individual Association Limited Pack Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Association Х Corporation-Norway General Partnership Other Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No X Corporation-Norway Other 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Х Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes Execution Date: October 17, 1997 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,352,284 Additional numbers attached? _No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). \$40 Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Internal Address: Kaushal R. Odedra X Enclosed Check No. 48874 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 9. Statement and signature. original document. February 14, 2002 Kaushal R. Odedra Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 00000145 1352284 02/20/2002 GTON11

40.00 OP

01 FC+481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0067

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

: Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE

Nycomed Imaging AS

Registration Nos. 1,352,284;1,334,960; 1,321,650; 1,334,959; and 1,255,675

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir or madam:

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael R. Davis, Reg. No. 25134, Matthew M. Jacob, Reg. No. 25154, Jeffrey Nolton, Reg. No. 25408, Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Reg. No. 33367, Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145, and Charles R. Watts, Reg. No. 33142 who together constitute the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., all members of the D.C. Bar, jointly and severally to prosecute this registration and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Said firm is designated as applicant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks (U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,352,284; 1,334,960; 1,321,650; 1,334,959; and 1,255,675.) may be served.

PECEIVED TIMEJAN 22 R. ARAM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0068

Send correspondence to:

Kaushal R. Odedra, Esq. WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20006-1021 (202) 721-8200

> Nycomed Imaging AS Nycoveien 2, 0485 Oslo, Norway

12 October 2001	ar antichterulet
Date	Signature
	Name Ase Aulie Michelet
	Title President

2

RECEIVED TIMEJAN. 22. 6:46AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0069



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Organisation No.

: 914829674

Private Limited Company

Date of Incorporation: 07/09/1981

Transferred to The Register of

Business Enterprises: 16/11/1988

Firm

: NYCOMED IMAGING AS

Formerly

: NYCOMED AS

TRUE COPYLICER WELLD

rain Johnsen

Business Address

: Nycoveien 2

0485 OSLO

Municipality

Capital NOK

: OSLO

92,100,000.00 Payment conditions: The capital is fully paid-up.

Board of Directors :

Svein Aaser

Chairman

Harestien 9 1440 DRØBAK

Trond Berger

Trond Jacobsen Eric Cameron

Jan Erik Mikkelborg

Karina Langseth Roger Halvorsen

Hoome Vik

Frank Roald Eikaas

Marit Lorentsen

Jo Døhl

Board member Board member Board member

Board member

Employees' representative Employees' representative

Deputy Board member

Deputy Board member Deputy Board member Deputy Board member

General manager

Tore Talseth

28 OCHDES 1912

Signature

Two board members jointly.

Kicki Gunderso. konsulent

Exclusive registered power of attorney:

Tore Talseth

Joint registered power of attorney:

Bent Haugen Willy Eidsaunet Flemming Thorup

** Organisation number 914829674 - Date 17/10/1997 **

Organisasjons: nummer 974 760 673

Postadresse Postboks 1400 8901 Brønnøysund

Odd Heggim

Telefoner Opplysningstelefonen: Telefaks:

75 00 75 00 75 00 75 05

Andre tjenester Brønnøysundfaksen Datafon (motorvognheitelser):

Arne Berg Bjørn E Persson Odd K. Strandli Åse Aulie Michelet Alan David Watson Two jointly.

Auditor

RECORDED: 02/14/2002

accountants

Auditor no.: 910167707 Status: State authorised public firm of

ARTHUR ANDERSEN & CO Drammensv 165 0212 OSLO

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE

Foretaksregisteret, 17/10/1997 The Brønnøysund Register Centre The Register of Business Enterprises

> Inqvill Nilsen Head of Division

** Organisation number 914829674 - Date 17/10/1997 **